IRDC3624EVAL
Rev 1.0
03/11/2006 1
USER GUIDE FOR IR3624 EVALUATION BOARD USING
IRF8910 SO-8  DUAL MOSFET AND 2x 22uF CERAMIC
OUTPUT CAPACITORS
DESCRIPTION
The IR3624 IC is a synchronous Buck

at
io
n
bo
ar
d
IRDC3624EVAL
Rev 1.0
03/11/2006 6
BILL OF MATERIALS
Ref Desig Value Description Qty Part# Source
U1 Buck Synchronous Controller, 10 lead MLPD 1 IR3624MPBF International Rectifier
Q1 20V ,13.4mOhm MOSFET 1 IRF8910 International Rectifier
D1 Schottky SOT-23 Dual Diode 1 BAT54SCT International Rectifier
L1 0.82uH Inductor 1 STS703-R82M ACT
C9 10uF, 25V, X5R, EIA, 1210 1 ECJ4YB1E106M Panasonic
C11, 12 22uF,6.3V,X5R, EIA 0805 2 ECJ2FBOJ226M Panasonic
C4 3900pF,50V,X5R EIA 0603 1 ECJ-1VB1H392K Panasonic
C3 100pF, 50V NP0 EIA 0603 1 ECJ-1VB1H101J Panasonic
C7 330pF, 50V NP0 EIA 0603 1 ECJ-1VC1H331J Panasonic
C10 1 uF, 16V X5R EIA 0603 1 ECJ-1VB1C105K Panasonic
C1, 2 0.1 uF, 16V Y5V EIA 0603 2 ECJ-1VF1C104Z Panasonic
C5, 6 0.1 uF, 50V Y5V EIA 0603 2 ECJ-1VF1H104Z Panasonic
R1 0 Ohm EIA 0603 1 any
R3 5.11 kOhm EIA 0603 1 any
R8 28.0 kOhm EIA 0603 1 any
R9 14.0 kOhm EIA 0603 1 any